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September 6, 2024 

TO: All Persons on Mailing List 
 
RE: SOAH Docket No. 582-23-22765; TCEQ Docket No. 2023-0265-MSW; Application 
of USA Waste of Texas Landfills, Inc., for Municipal Solid Waste Permit No. 2185A, in 
Harris County, Texas. 
 
The above-referenced matter is scheduled to be considered by the Texas Commission on 
Environmental Quality on September 25, 2024 at 9:30 A.M. Due to an ongoing 
construction project impacting TCEQ’s meeting spaces, the agenda meeting will be held in 
Room 244 of the Texas Workforce Commission located at 101 East 15th Street in 
Austin, Texas, virtually, or both in person and virtually. To confirm how the meeting will 
be held, please visit the Commissioners’ Agenda webpage at: 
https://www.tceq.texas.gov/agency/decisions/agendas/comm/comm_agendas.html  
eight days before the Agenda. 
 
Pursuant to 30 TAC § 80.263, oral presentations before the commission shall be limited 
to: nine minutes for the Applicant; nine minutes for the Protestants, collectively; five 
minutes for the Executive Director; and five minutes for the Office of Public Interest 
Counsel, excluding time for answering questions, unless the chairman or general counsel 
establishes other limitations. The Protestants should apportion their nine minutes 
among themselves prior to the public meeting and contact Georgia Carroll-Warren, Office 
of the Chief Clerk at (512) 239-3300 by 5:00 p.m. on Friday, September 20, 2024, 
to let her know how the time will be apportioned. The Applicant may save part of its time 
for rebuttal, as it bears the burden of proof. Parties should present their arguments on the 
Proposal for Decision during their allotted oral argument time. 
 
Should you need any additional information, please contact Georgia Carroll-Warren at the 
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality, Office of the Chief Clerk, (512) 239-3300. 
 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Laurie Gharis 
Chief Clerk 
 

http://www.tceq.state.tx.us/
https://www.tceq.texas.gov/agency/decisions/agendas/comm/comm_agendas.html


MAILING LIST 
USA Waste of Texas Landfills, Inc. 

SOAH Docket No. 582-23-22765; TCEQ Docket No. 2023-0265-MSW 
 
FOR THE APPLICANT 
via electronic mail: 
 
Bryan J. Moore 
Coats Rose, PC 
bmoore@coatsrose.com 
 
FOR THE PROTESTANTS 
via electronic mail: 
 
DR. VICTOR HEBERT 
victorhebert@icloud.com 
 
MYRA WRENN JEFFERSON 
GREGORY HUDSON  
Amy Dinn  
Noor Mozaffar 
adinn@lonestarlegal.org  
nmozaffar@lonestarlegal.org  
 
DAMIEN LAWSON 
carverdale04@yahoo.com 
  
CARVERDALE CIVIC CLUB  
Iesheia Ayers-Wilson 
iesheia@hotmail.com 
 
GREATER MACEDONIA BAPTIST 
CHURCH  
Vincent Lewis  
velewis63@sbcglobal.net 
 
HOPE, HEALING & HOOVES, INC. 
K. Cynthia Pickett  
N. Kimberly Hoesl  
Anita Kadala 
cpickett@pickettlawgroup.com 
khoesl@pickettlawgroup.com 
akadala@pickettlawgroup.com 
 
REVITALIZE AMERICA PARTNERSHIP, 
INC.  
Myra Wrenn Jefferson 
revitalizeamerica.net@gmail.com 

 
WESTWIND INDUSTRIES, LP  
Michael Woodward 
mwoodward@hslawmail.com  
V. Blayre Pena  
blayre@vbpenalaw.com  
Wesley McGuffey  
wes@mcguffey.law 
 
HARRIS COUNTY  
Debra Baker  
Earnest Wotring 
John Muir  
Tammy Jones 
Sarah Utley 
dbaker@bakerwotring.com  
ewotring@bakerwotring.com  
jmuir@bakerwotring.com  
tjones@bakerwotring.com  
sarah.utley@harriscountytx.gov 
 
FOR THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
via electronic mail: 
 
Michael Martinez, Staff Attorney 
Anthony Tatu, Staff Attorney 
Kathy Humphreys, Staff Attorney 
michael.martinez@tceq.texas.gov 
anthony.tatu@tceq.texas.gov 
kathy.humphreys@tceq.texas.gov 
 
FOR THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC 
INTEREST COUNSEL  
via electronic mail: 
 
Eli Martinez, Attorney 
Jennifer Jamison, Attorney 
TCEQ, Office of Public Interest Counsel 
eli.martinez@tceq.texas.gov 
jennifer.jamison@tceq.texas.gov 
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FOR THE STATE OFFICE OF 
AMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 
via eFile Texas: 
 
The Honorable Rebecca Smith  
Administrative Law Judge 
https://www.soah.texas.gov/e-filing-soah 
 
FOR THE CHIEF CLERK 
via eFilings: 
 
Docket Clerk 
Texas Commission on Environmental 
Quality 
https://www.tceq.texas.gov/goto/efilings 
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